CAPM 39-1, dated 23 March 2005, is supplemented as follows:
Table 6-4. Item 10, Column 5  (see note 3)

Added: Note 3. Distinctive unit insignia requires approval by the Illinois Wing Commander prior to the display and use.

a. Once approved no changes in design of any kind may be made without resubmitting an insignia request through the

chain-of-command for approval by the Illinois Wing Commander. This includes unit name changes or designations.

b. Insignia designs must conform to current USAF policies and regulations (AFI 84-105, Organizational Lineage,

Honors and Heraldry) with regard to shape, colors, and design elements (contact ILWG/DA for further information).

Subdued colored patches are not authorized at any time. Those insignia not conforming (shown below by an asterisk *)

shall consult with the Illinois Wing Commander before reordering their current insignia.

c. Units that desire approval (or design change approval) will:
1) submit a high resolution color bitmap image of the insignia through the chain of command to the
[llinois Wing Director of Administration (ILWG/DA).
2) submit a memorandum requesting approval, which will include a description of the patch and a brief statement
of the heraldry (meaning of the elements and colors in the design).

d. Once approved by the Wing Commander the ILWG/DA will return a certificate, signed by the Wing Commander, to

the requesting unit for permanent file retention.

e. The Illinois Wing Commander authorizes wear of the following patches on flight suits and BDU’s. (also see ‘figure

6-20. Other Patches’ for insignia image):

1) Circular “Disney” wing patches (approved for wear by all members of Illinois Wing)
2) National Association for Search & Rescue (NASAR) patch, Search & Rescue Technician (SARTECH) patch
a) Member must be a qualified CAP GTL/GTM
b) CAPF 2a is submitted thru channels to ILWG/DOS with documentation attached
3) The following unit patches for wear by members of that unit:
Ilinois Wing

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

9)
h)

y)

IL-006
IL-016
IL-009
IL-245
IL-004
IL-008
IL-036
1L-049
IL-067
IL-075
IL-173
IL-205
IL-240
IL-251
IL-263
IL 274
I1L-282
IL-284
IL-286
IL-312
IL-329
1L-332
IL-334
IL-337

HQ Group 1

HQ Group 2

HQ Group 9

HQ Group 22

Peoria Composite Squadron

Quad Cities Composite Squadron *
Springfield Composite Squadron *
Palwaukee Composite Squadron
Chicago Midway Composite Squadron
Woodfield Composite Squadron *
Forest Park Composite Squadron *
Scott Composite Squadron

McLean County Composite Squadron
Rockford Composite Squadron
McHenry County Composite Squadron
Fox Valley Composite Squadron *
Lake in the Hills Composite Squadron
Ilinois Valley Composite Squadron
286" Composite Squadron

Chicago Composite Squadron

Lewis Composite Squadron *
Cornelius Coffey Composite Squadron
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Personnel - General

CIVIL AIR PATROL UNIFORM MANUAL

Whiteside County Composite Squadron *

Lincoln-Way Composite Squadron

4) Illinois Wing Hurricane Katrina Deployment special event patch awarded to those who deployed in support of
the Hurricane Katrina relief effort from 7-14 Sept 2005.

Supersedes: ILWG Supplement 1 to CAPM 39-1 dated 30 April 2010

Distribution: Electronic

OPR:DP
Approved by: ILWG/CC
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Illinois Wing Patch “Disney” (old) Illinois Wing Patch (new)
(with or without rocker)

The National Association for Search & Rescue (NASAR), Illinois Wing Hurricane Katrina Deployment
Search and Rescue Technician (SARTECH) patch (awarded to who deployed in support of Hurricane
Katrina relief from 7-14 Sept 2005)

Figure 6-19. Patches Worn on Lower Right Pocket of BDUs, Field Uniforms and Utility Uniforms, and % inch
below Right Shoulder Seam of Flight Suits (Wear only one)
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IL-004 Peoria Composite IL-008 Quad Cities Composite IL-036 Springfiéld Composite
Squadron Squadron * Squadron *

IL-049 Palwaukee Composite IL-067 Chicago Midway Composite IL-075 Woodfield Composite
Squadron Squadron Squadron *

IL-173 Forest Park Composite IL-205 Scott Composite IL-240 McClean County Composite
Squadron * Squadron Squadron

Figure 6-19. Patches Worn on Lower Right Pocket of BDUs, Field Uniforms and Utility Uniforms, and % inch
below Right Shoulder Seam of Flight Suits (Wear only one) (Continued)
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IL-251 Rockford Composite IL-263 McHenry County Composite IL-274 Fox Valley Composite
Squadron Squadron Squadron *
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IL-282 Lake in the Hills Composite IL-284 Illinois Valley Composite IL-286 286™ Composite
Squadron Squadron Squadron
GLRE‘--?&Q
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IL-312 Chicago Composite IL-329 Lewis Composite IL-332 Cornelius Coffey Composite
Squadron Squadron Squadron

IL-334 Whiteside County Composite IL-337 Lincoln-way Composite
Squadron * Squadron

Figure 6-19. Patches Worn on Lower Right Pocket of BDUs, Field Uniforms and Utility Uniforms, and % inch
below Right Shoulder Seam of Flight Suits (Wear only one) (Continued)



